UNOFF(CH

. SECOND AMENDMENT '
- Dated as of October 1, 1993
to
- LoAN AGMT AND MORTGAGE
. Dated as of Septeinber 1, 1990
From_'
SECUT™N SERVICES INCORPORATED and
' FIRST NATIOMAL BANK OF CICERO, not personally
but as trustee uncer & Trust Agreement dated March 7, 1989
. - and lmwn as Trust No. 9692
e 93936629

ILLINOIS HEALTH FACILITZHS AUTHORITY

BEP'T‘*N. mmmﬂmﬁ ”1 o0

22999 TRAN 121 lﬂﬂfﬁﬁ 13!45"’

Liit § X~ 3I-936L L2
OODX COUNTY RECORDEN

This instrument was prepared by

Cynthia A. Rybak

Chapman and Cutler L\ \ d)

- 111 West Monroe Street
Chicago, Illinois 60603




Rl s iy

Sl fmekoeu rg
FERSL T g S

R PR




SECOND AMENDMENT

SECOND AMBNDMENT dated as of October 1, 1993 from SEGUIN: SERVICES
INCORPORATED (“Segum ), an Illinois niot.for profit corporation (the “Mortgagor™), whose
post office address is 3100 South Central Avenue, Cicero, Illinois, 60650 and FIRST
NATIONAL BANK OF CICERO, not personally but as trustee under a Trust Agreement dated
- Masch 7, 1989 and known as Trust No. 9692, to the ILLINOIS HEALTH FACILITIES

AUTHORITY (the “Authonty”), whose post office address is 35 East Wacker Drive,
- Snite 2188, Chicago, Illinois, 60601, supplementing and amending that certain Loan
Agrecment and Mortgage dated as of September 1, 1990, as previously supplemented and
" amended Ly the First Amendment dated as of November 1, 1991 (the “First Amendment”
and 2s so ar:ended, modified and supplemented from time to time, the “Mortgage™) from the
Mortgagor @ the Authority (the Authority being hereinafter also referred to as the
“Mortgagee™). - The Mortgage was recorded on December 17, 1991 as Document
" No, 91661948 in the Cook County Recorder of Deeds Office and the First Amendment was
recorded on Decembar 17, 1991. as Documi:nt No. 91661949 in the Cook County Recorder

w-unueeds()fﬁce o

ClTALSf

A The capuahzed tcrms used in s Second Amendment shall have the respectwe
- meanings assigned thereto-in the Mortgagt, arless otherwise herein defined or the context
shall othcrmsc require.

- B. Allthe requirements of law have been fuliy complied with and all other acts and
things necessary to make this Second Amendment a valid, binding and legal instrument
acco'r’di'ng to its terms for the purposes heréin expressed have bien done and performed.

C. . Pursuant to Section 804 of the Trust Indenture dated s of September 1, 1990

' (the “Indenture”) between the Authority and American National Bank and Trust Company of
Chicago, as trustee (the “Trustee”), the Authonty and the Trustee may, vaththe consent of
Capital Guaranty Insurance Company which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld, but
without the consent of or notice to the holders of the Bonds hereinafter deﬁnc(’; sonsent 10
any amendment, change, or modification of the Mortgage which, in the judgmicit of the
Trustee, does not matenally adversely affect the rights of the Trustee or the holders of the

Bonds

D 'l‘he Trustee has determmed that, in its judgment, the provisions of this Second
Amendment do not materially adversely affect the rights of the Trustee or the holders of the
: Bonds, ‘and therefore, such amcndmcnt to the Mortgage is permitted under Section 804 of

) lhe Indentm‘e .

UNOFFICIALéO py’

6299868




i




~ UNOFFICIAL EOPY*

Now THEREFORE in. consxderdnon of the premises and othcr good and valuable
. consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which arc hereby acknowledged the parties
hereto mutua]ly agree as folIDWS'

o 'l‘he Mortgage is hereby amended so that in all instances Exkibit A thereto shall not
include the real property which is described in Exhibit A hereto (the “Released Property™).
The Authonty and the Trustee do hereby rclease, remise, reassign, reconvey, terminate,

~ traasier and set over to and unto Scguin all of their respective rights, title and interest in and
to the Released Property, and all of the Trustee’s and the Authority’s rights, title and interest
under the Mongage in and to such Released Property do hereby, cease, determine and

3 bccome void,

| Thc Mnrtgagor acknowledges that as to all other Mortgaged Property (as defined in
the Mortgagc) the Mortgage continues in full force and effect as security for the loan from
~ the Authority <o ke Mortgagor of a portion of the proceeds of the $26,314,000 Iilinois
" Health Facilities Aptinrity Revenue Bonds, Series 1990A (Community Provider Pooled
Loan Program) and tae $1,083, (00 Illinois Health Facilities Authority Taxable Revenue

' Bonds, Series 1990B (Comunt mny Provider Poolcd Loan Program) (the “Bonds”),

Thns Second Amendmem may be executed in any number of counterparts, each
counterpart constituting an ongu al’ but all together on¢ and the same instrument and

contract. -

This Second Amcndrnent shall be cwstmed in connection with and as part of the
: Mortgage, and all terms, conditions and covenanis contained in the Mortgage, except as
" herein mod:f'cd shall be and remain in full force ard offect.

Any and all notices, requests, ceruficates and other instuments executed and delivered E

 after the execution and delivery of this Second Amencmernt may refer to the “Loan é«:
Agreement and Mortgage dated as of Scptcmbcrl 1990" without making specific o
. reference to this Second Amendment, but nevertheless all such refercrces shall be deemed to R

mcludc tlus Secand Amendmcnt unless the context shall otherwise requise:







e A R R A
UNOFFICIAL COPY

| lN WITNESS WHPREOF, the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee have caused this Second
o Amendment to be executed on their behalf as of the day and year first above written,

' SEGUIN SERVICES INCORPORATED,
Mortgagor :

By 4. 7%
" Its _ President

I R 04 ILLINO!SHEALTHFACEIJTIBSAUTHORH’Y

By__ .

Chairman

G99C6EE

R

- Executive Director




AR

HFPRWLN




UNO;FFIC“IAL COPY

- IN Wi'rNESS 'WHEREOF, the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee have caused this Second
Amendment to be executed on their behalf as of the day and year first above written.

SEGUIN SERVICES INCORPORATED
Mortgagor
 By__
- Its
e
; '-.,‘.‘4".‘ —— < —
ILLINOIS HEAL’I'H FAC[LIT]ES AUTHORITY,
Mortgagee |
wQﬂb..L
Chatrman \

- 6299¢6rg




PR
AT

. . ‘ |
B . o . . o
: . L8 . |
. T TIPSR . . » , . | -
. ’ ‘ L \ Sy
L L . . v
. [N PR o ) 7 |
i v, . . f )
‘ : i 3
. : . .
R '
. } : .
! i .
i
..
.
i ¥
1 . ‘
by
B Y .
. W
N RS N
. . . B
,
! t
) "
. ‘ ) .
N




- FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CICERO, not

. personally, but as trustee under a Trust
Agrecment dated March 7, 1989 and
known as Trust No. 9692

KIS DOCUMENT IS SIGNED BY. PINNAGLE sk WO INDIVIBUALLY
BUT SOLELY AS TRUSTEE UNDER A Cerdaiti JRUST RUHLOMENT

HNOWN AS TRUST NO. .?.L SAID ARUST AGRECMENT 15
HEREGY MADE A PART HEREOF AND ANY CLAIMS Afk:iiST $AIS TRUS.
“TEE WHICH MAY RESULT FROM THE SIGNING or THIS DOCUMENT.
- ZSHALL BE MADE PAYABLE ONLY OUT OF ANY TRUST FROPERYY WHICH -
NAY BE HELD THEREUNDER AND SAID TRUSTEE SHALL NOT BE pzR.
=SONALLY LIABLE FOR THE PERFORMANGE OF ANY OF THE TERKS OR
CONDI_TiONS_OF THIS DOCUMENT oF FOR THE VALIDITY OR CoNDI
FION OF THE TITLE OF SAID FROPERTY OR FaR ANy ACREEMENT
- WITH. RESPECT THERETO. ANy AMD ALL PERSONAL LIAZILITY OF
WINNACLE DANK IS HEREDY EXPRESSLY WANED By The PARTIES
BIRRETO AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SUCCESSORS AND ASIIGNS,




AT AR

R D




» R B ¢ ERD A

UNOF'FI.CIAL COPY

‘smzorm.m

o Ommvovcmx )
Thc forcgomg mstrument was acknowlcdgcd beforc me thns‘@ day of
, 1993, by William Gleason gapnd Marjorie Feeney the President and

. October
‘Secretary, respectwely, of SEGUIN SERVICES lNCORPORATED an Nlinois not for profit

-‘ corporatmn, on behalf of the Corporanon ‘

Notary Public

§." OFFICIAL SEAL " §

-/ KAREN L. BALTRUS
- PUTARY PUBLIG, STATE- OF ILLINOIS:} -
| {MrCMMESION EPIRES IV2B/S4;.

. My commission expires:

A8 94
/7

629986eG




SRS

...i R XXV




by
Sk

_ STATEQFILLINOIS - ) =~
COUNTYORCOOK )
- The forcgoing imstrument was acknowledged before me this lst day of
" November, 1993, by John P. Dailey and Mary M, Mclnerney, the Chairman and Executive
Director, respectively, of the ILLINOIS HEALTH FACILITIES AUTHORITY, & body politic and
, State of Hlinois, on behalf of the Authority.

~ corporate and 'aq\,ESMe_mality of the
SRR S 0 Notury Public

‘My commission expires:

“OFFICIAL SLAL” '
~ Elizabeth Sandmire

Notary Publile, State of Elinois
- Wy Commisslon Ex'pfres Sept. 23,1995




PR . ) .
o . PRI KRR
5 . 13 . "
N . LT R . i

el '

L R o . . R
Y . . . | [T

P P TR S }

i ETE LT

LA




sumormwo:s
: OOMOFOOOR D

he foregmng

)SS

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PINNACLE BANK 18 Stccessor

10 First National Bank

of Cicerg

instrument was acknowlcdged before me thns"? L/ day of
_ the Vice Presidesid

| T
%F :K ,1993, by Glenn J. ‘Richter ppq Nancy Fudala
Asst. Yecretary respeca\'ely, of the FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CICERO a national banking

: assocmnon, on behalf uf the Bank.

BFFPCIAI SEA "
©CAROL PRATAb
'ifolarv Publie. Sta ot Ninois
¥ Gnmmissmn Xplies !ISIB?

lnisl Dictel’

Notary Public

My commission expires:

/~7-97




el
LR

(a

Y

RS
T

T S R R
BT R
\
- o
\ LY,
1, . .
\

y
.
"
. "
. .

N
T VTR
Lol

SN B

h
i
.
B
i .




Ly 3 G

1AL GQRY

.  ;.   [;1?\[ci5r:j:ji(:;

‘The foragoing Second Anendnent.

1ONAL BANK AND TRUST

AMERICAN NAT

Co Yy oF- CHICAGO, as Trustee
By BFU
ARANTY INSURANCE COMPANY

(>

BY:
Tts: 'senlbr Vice President

By: ; el
© Ite: AsS nt Secretarxy

CAPITAL GU

63998536.




[ SR R
0.0 R




EXHIBIT A

MORTGAGED PROPERTY RELEASED

- _PARCELA

Lot 16 and the North 8 5 feet of Lot 17 in Block Z in J.H. Curtis Addition to Berwyn, a
Subdivision of that part of the East 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 30, Township 39
_ North Rangc 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Iliinois.
T 'Prqperty__‘Ac:df!ss: 262_1 S.‘anilwonh Avqnu_e,.Berwyn, Hiinois

* Permancnt Inex 1o': 16-30:305-014







